
GAS DEMAND FOR AIR CONDITIONING 空調用途需要の動向

BREAKDOWN OF GAS SALES  VOLUME 業種別ガス販売量

8

At March 31 各3月31日時点

Commercial Use (Million m3) 商業用（百万m3）

Company/Office 会社・事務所

Wholesale/Retail Sale 卸売・小売

Department Store/Large-scale Commercial Facility 百貨店・大規模商用施設

Restaurant 料理飲食

Lodge/Hotel 旅館・ホテル

Beauty Salon 理美容

Amusement Place 娯楽場

Laundry クリーニング

District Heating and Cooling 地域冷暖房

Other その他

Total 合計

Industrial Use (Million m3) 工業用（百万m3）

Steel 鉄　鋼

Nonferrous Metal 非鉄金属

Machinery Metal 機械金属　

Ceramics 窯　業

Chemicals 化　学

Food 食　品

Textiles 繊　維

Paper 製　紙

Power Generation 発　電

Other その他

Total 合　計

● Use for district heating and cooling systems is added to commercial use, beginning in the year ended March 31, 2004.
2004年3月期より商業用途に地域冷暖房欄を新設しています。
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Gas Air-conditioning System Capacity (Thousands of kW)

ガス空調のストック量（千kW）

■ Absorption type ■ Gas-engine heat pump  
吸収式　　　　　　GHP

■ Absorption type ■ Gas-engine heat pump  
吸収式　　　　　　GHP
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Gas Air-conditioning System Sales Volume (Million m3)

ガス空調用販売量（百万m3）

At March 31 各3月31日時点

Gas Air-conditioning System Capacity (Thousands of kW) ガス空調のストック量（千kW）

Absorption type 吸収式

Gas-engine heat pump GHP

Gas Air-conditioning System Sales Volume (Million m3) ガス空調用販売量（百万m3）

Absorption type 吸収式

Gas-engine heat pump GHP

Gas Air-conditioning System Customers (Number of customers)ガス空調販売件数（件）

Absorption type 吸収式

Gas-engine heat pump GHP

● Capacity is calculated into COP3.5 electric air-conditioners based on cooling installation capacity (equipment capacity) monitored by Tokyo Gas.
ストック量は、当社で管理している冷房設備能力ベース（設備容量）をCOP3.5の電気空調機に換算したものです。
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■ Other その他

■ District Heating and Cooling 地域冷暖房

■ Laundry クリーニング

■ Amusement Place 娯楽場

■ Beauty Salon 理美容

■ Lodge/Hotel 旅館・ホテル
■ Restaurant 料理飲食
■ Department Store/Large-scale 

Commercial Facility
■百貨店・大規模商用施設

■ Wholesale/Retail Sale 卸売・小売

■ Company/Office 会社・事務所

■ Other その他

■ Power Generation 発電

■ Paper 製紙

■ Textiles 繊維

■ Food 食品

■ Chemicals 化学

■ Ceramics 窯業

■ Machinery Metal 機械金属　
■ Nonferrous Metal 非鉄金属
■ Steel 鉄鋼
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■ Absorption type ■ Gas-engine heat pump  
吸収式　　　　　　GHP
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Gas Air-conditioning System Customers (Number of customers)

ガス空調販売件数（件）
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